

RESOLUTION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY OF THE COUNCIL

ON GRANTING FINANCIAL SUPPORT TO THE SYNTHETIC BIOLOGY ORGANIZATION ('SINTETINĖS BIOLOGIJOS ORGANIZACIJA')

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Item 66 of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use, and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-10 of 7 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use, and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University", and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-61 of 27 June 2022 "On Granting Financial Support to the Synthetic Biology Organization ('Sintetinės biologijos organizacija')", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve granting 14,000 EUR of financial support to the Synthetic Biology Organization ('Sintetinės biologijos organizacija') to reimburse the expenditure of Vilnius-Lithuania iGEM 2022 team for the purchase of reagents, laboratory equipment, tools, and utensils needed for the laboratory, the registration fee for the competition, travelling and other expenses in preparing for the competition.